VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



BOARD AGENDA MEMORANDUM

DATE OF MEETING: July 23, 2024

To: Village President and Board of Trustees

From: Napoleon Haney, Village Manager

Topic: Oath of Office – Joshua Burman

PURPOSE

Administer the oath of office to Joshua Burman for the position of Director of Public Works.

PROCESS

With the retirement of John Schaefer, the Director of Public Works position became vacant. After talking extensively with John, both he and I agreed that Joshua would be the perfect person for this promotional opportunity. Prior to coming to Homewood as the Assistant Public Works Direct, Joshua enjoyed over nine years of experience in the Public Works environment, and was previously employed by the Village of Orland Park as Utilities Operations Supervisor.

OUTCOME

Joshua Burman was promoted to the position of Public Works Director on June 28, 2024. We welcome Joshua to the Village of Homewood and look forward to his career here.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

- Funding Source: N/A
- Budgeted Amount: N/A
- Cost: N/A

LEGAL REVIEW Not Required

RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION

Administer the oath of office to Joshua Burman for the position of Director for the Department of Public Works.

ATTACHMENT(S)

None